ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS



Wednesday, January 18, 2017

HB0008HS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 20 Delete "school year 2017-2018" insert "January 1, 2018". NORTHRUP, CHAIRMAN

HB0030HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 6 After "fees;" delete balance of the line.

Page 1-line 13 Delete "(xxvii)" insert "(xxvi)".

Page 3-line 3 After "the" insert "Wyoming parks and cultural resources".

Page 4-lines 3 and 4 Delete entirely.

Page 4-line 6 Delete "(xxii)" insert "(xxi)".

Page 4-line 8 Delete "(xxiii)" insert "(xxii)".

Page 4-line 11 Delete "(xxiv)" insert "(xxiii)".

Page 4-line 14 Delete "(xxv)" insert "(xxiv)".

Page 4-line 18 Delete "(xxvi)" insert "(xxv)".

Page 4-line 20 Delete "<u>(xxvii)</u>" insert "<u>(xxvi)</u>". ALLEN,

CHAIRMAN

HB0031HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 4 After "resources;" insert "conforming provisions;".

Page 2-line 5 Strike "and may" insert "to".

Page 2-line 6 After "department" strike the balance of the

line.

Page 2-line 7 Strike "legislature". ALLEN, CHAIRMAN

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS



Wednesday, January 18, 2017

HB0031HW001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 4	4	After "resources" insert "as specified".
Page 2-line 8	8	Before "Interest" insert "Until June 30, 2020,".
Page 2-line 9	9	After "account" insert "and shall only be expended by the department for maintenance of snowmobile trails".
Page 3-line 1	1	Before "Interest" insert "Until June 30, 2020,".
Page 3-line 3	3	After "account" insert "and shall only be expended by the department for maintenance of off-road recreational vehicle trails".
Page 4-line 5	5	Before "Interest" insert "Until June 30, 2020,".
Page 4-line 6	6	After "account" insert "and shall only be expended by the department for maintenance of snowmobile trails".
Page 4-line 2	20	Before "Interest" insert "Until June 30, 2020,".
Page 4-line 2	21	After "account" insert "and shall only be expended by the department for maintenance of publicly owned boating facilities at public parks and recreational facilities".
Page 5-line 9	9	Before "Interest" insert "Until June 30, 2020,".
Page 5-line 1	10	After "account" insert "and shall only be expended by the department for maintenance of off-road recreational vehicle trails". STEINMETZ

HB0051H3001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 6 After "be" insert "equal to the greater of two percent (2%) or". WILSON, EKLUND